HONOR ROLL

HONOR ROLL

RECOGNIZING ALL DONORS IN FISCAL YEAR 2021

The Honor Roll recognizes all donors to the Educational Foundation from July 1, 2020, to June 30, 2021. Regardless of the size of
each gift, contributions to the DUEF make a remarkable impact on the experiences of DU undergraduates. Donors in the Honor
Roll are recognized for their Annual Giving Clubs, Lifetime Giving Circles and Consecutive Giving of 10 years or more. Thank
you to the 1,593 alumni, undergraduates, parents and friends who invested in the educational programs and local chapter resources
that are truly Building Better Men.
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ALBERTA ARLINGTON BOWLING GREEN K. Hird, '90

President's Club President's Club President's Club Z. McAvoy, 22
G. Killips, '71 M. Jones, '75 % D. Clingman, '69 ® R. Norkus, 51 % ®
A.Murray, '54 ® P. Rice,'95 ® K. Roy, '61 % ® E. Paliatka, '56

0ld Gold 0ld Gold Club Sapphire Blue Club F. Roberts, 71 ®
G. Morton, '60 ® G. Jordan, '83 N. Elkins, '97 % ® M. Sullivan, '86 ®

Sapphire Blue Club

P. Bolger, '92

R. French, '61

G. Mills,'95 ®

A. Warrack, '61 &

K. Zwack, '03
Loyalty Club

W. van der Lee, '51 @

AMHERST
Loyalty Club
R. Lewin, '66 #
E. Tesch, '66 7

ARIZONA
President's Club
E. Johnson, '62 @
Sapphire Blue Club
R. Sypult, 67 @

ARIZONA STATE
DU Donor

P. Haslag, '10

M. Ward, '07

ARKANSAS

Old Gold Club
E. Crane, 76 7
T. Jacobs, '77 % ®
M. Kersting, '92 @

Sapphire Blue Club
D. Hobbs, '90

DU Donor

D. Gean, '84
G. Hamilton, '77 7
R. Paxton, '87

Sapphire Blue Club
G. Gregory, 77 ®
J. Sawyer, '06
Loyalty Club
J. Ashby, 74 F ®
M. Hawkins, '70 7
DU Donor
S. Arias, '17
L. McSpadden, '69

AUBURN
President's Club
W. Killian, '69 7 ®
Sapphire Blue Club
M. Jett, '69
Loyalty Club
J. Dixon, '65 ®
DU Donor
J. Henderson, '62 % ®
M. Sarra, '64

BAYLOR
0l1d Gold Club
R. Shull, '85 % ®

BOISE STATE
Scales of Justice Club
J. Kirk, '00 %
Sapphire Blue Club
R. Jung,'11
Loyalty Club
M. Gehrke, '11

J. Sabine, '64
Loyalty Club

W. Broaddus, '62

R. Hayek, '69 7

W. Koons, '71 %
DU Donor

D. Mielke, '59 @

E. Stephan, '66

BRADLEY
Global Impact Club
B. Bittner, '74
Scales of Justice Club
R. Dahlsgaard, '63 #
M. Kilbane, 78 %
Founders Club
J. Prime, '63 7
D. Roberts, '03 @
President's Club
M. Miller,'80 % ®
Z.Roake,'17 ®
N. Sidler, '91
Old Gold Club
R. Clanin, '66 @
B. DeSplinter, '84 % ®
D. Duzyk, '88 @
K. Kelley, '12
D. Riechman, '60 7 ®
E. Thompson, '94 @
Sapphire Blue Club
M. Boylan, '69 % ®
J. Bremer, '66 % ®
J. Dado, '86 @

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

P. Tate, '80

S. Walezynski, 77 @

R. Woods, 78 @

L. Yenkole, '60 @
Loyalty Club

T. Colletti, '96 @

J. Faltinek, '60 @

R. Lugiai, '11

B. Olson, '88

T. Pelarinos, '17

D. Peterson, '78
DU Donor

K. Meehan, '97

D. Misewicz, '79

C. Stephenson, 24

W. Tekien, '69 #

BROWN
President's Club

E. Wellersdieck, '51 7
Old Gold Club

J. Moody, '58 % ®
Sapphire Blue Club

K. Wulfekuhler, 89 @
Loyalty Club

E. Bennett, '52

Culver-Stockton Chapter
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Fraternity members report higher levels of positive mental
health, and less depression or anxiety than unaffiliated

membe

Nearly 80% of fraternity men report excellent to good mental
health and wellbeing.

Mental Health and Wellness for Fraternity and Sorority Members; Biddix, Assalone and Grace

Fraternities & Values of Single Sex Experience, UT-PERC

BUCKNELL
Founders Club
C. Franz,'75 %
B. Taylor, '60
Sapphire Blue Club
L. Adams, '64 7
G. Horsfield, '76
T. Kaercher, '57
R. Minesinger, '83
C. Rojahn, '66
Loyalty Club
R. Abbott, '62
J. Watters, '64
DU Donor
J. Eachus, '60

CAL POLY
Founders Club

C. Pruett, '02 7
0Old Gold Club

L. Doble, '68 7
Sapphire Blue Club

M. Majstrov, 23
Loyalty Club

J. Wortman, '22
DU Donor

T. Fochtman, '23 #

R. Vincent, '70

CALGARY
DU Donor
J. Bell, '94

CALIFORNIA
Founders Club

T. Johnson, '53

W. Owen, '53
President's Club

G. Channing, '58 7

P. Hobin, '59 7

C. Kavanagh, '64 %
Sapphire Blue Club

G. Brewer, '78

B. Elledge, '74

D. Johnson, '63
Loyalty Club

CARNEGIE
President's Club
C. Cole, '79
Old Gold Club
D. Kumar, '14
T. Markl, ‘70 #
R. Zimmerman, 78 7
Sapphire Blue Club
A. Icken, '65
Loyalty Club
K. Kerlin, '82
W. Leete, '58 7
T. Lunghofer, '68
G. Middleton, '86 7
R. Riggs, '76
DU Donor
H. Mielke, '51 7
W. Murdock, '83
J. Reid, '81

CARTHAGE
Founders Club

G. Bothun, '08
Old Gold Club

D. Collins, '05 @ M

K. Miller, '99

O. Myers, '18
Sapphire Blue Club

W. Cooper, '17

B. Jones, '00

D. Kniss, '97

P. Krupa, '11

R. Miller, '09

D. Ross-Jones, '06

R. Ten Bruin, '97
Loyalty Club

K. Lefaivre, '19

N. Szkil, '07

B. Chung, '08
DU Donor

N. Giebel, '12

E. Kowols, '16

CENTRAL FLORIDA
Founders Club
A. Clevenger, '97

L. Costa, '62 J. Katz, '97 %
J. Fry, '63 % B. Marshall, '00
C. Rea, '81 Old Gold Club

T. Flood, '99

P. Riddle, '03
ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS

$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club

$25,000 | Men of Merit Club
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club
$15,000 | Cornerstone Club
$10,000 | Global Impact Club

$7,500 | Seven Stars Club
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club
$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club
$1,000 | Founders Club

$250 [ Old Gold Club
$100 | Sapphire Blue Club
$50 | Loyalty Club

$1 | DU Donor

# | Oak Circle Donor

| Consecutive Annual
* Giving of 10+ Years

Sapphire Blue Club
W. Oliff, '17
M. Schwartz, '96
W. Shannon, '19
G. Stefanou, '05
Loyalty Club
J. Katz, '95
DU Donor
R. Krausmann, '02

CENTRAL MISSOURI
Loyalty Club

G. George, '89 %
DU Donor

D. Stockwell, '78

CHICAGO
Non-Secret Club

M. Krasnitz, '57 @
Founders Club

M. Mandel, '55 7 @
Sapphire Blue Club

P. Carmel, '56
Loyalty Club

Yoo J. Kim, 20

D. Mars, '68
DU Donor

R. Meyersburg, '61

G. Nance, '11

CHRISTOPHER NEWPORT
DU Donor
R. Choate, 22 #

CLARKSON
Sapphire Blue Club
P. Davidson, '69
K. Klafehn, '61
D. Nelson, '69
C. Phillips, '64 %
Loyalty Club
J. Buran, '80
J. Knauth, '86
P. Preo, '67
DU Donor
R. Hopkins, '76
R. Wischhusen, '76 7

COLBY
Sapphire Blue Club
P. Salmon, '53

LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

$1,000,000
$500,000
$250,000
$100,000
$75,000
$50,000
$25,000
$10,000
$7,500

Dikaia Upotheke Circle
James A. Garfield Circle
Charles Evan Hughes Circle
Williams Circle

Chairman’s Circle

Trustees Circle

Hugh Nesbitt Circle

Circle of Justice

Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

COLGATE
Founders Club

R. Tyburski, '74 7
President's Club

J. Marsh, 75
0Old Gold Club

R. Smith, '68 *
Loyalty Club

B. Swartz, '61

COLORADO
Founders Club

J. MacDonald, '69
0Old Gold Club

C. Brewster, 77 %

L. Gaddis, '63

S. Yezek, '80
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Byrd, '65

J. Colonell, '58

K. Pober, '62 7

M. Wilson, '59

S. Wilson, 73 #
Loyalty Club

S. Mahannah, '61 7

G. Pflum, '65

J. Stamps, '59 #

J. VanEenenaam, '79 7
DU Donor

J. Creany, '23 ¥

D. Morton, '81

W. Oliver, '62 7

COLUMBIA
Sapphire Blue Club
W. Lauder, '44 %

CORNELL
Founders Club

N. Schaenen, '50 @
President's Club

T. Cashen, '57

M. Kristoff, '84 7
Old Gold Club

P. Blauvelt, '57
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Attiyeh, '55 7

M. Clemente, '73 7

P. Daverio, '60

D. Hamman, '66

J. Johnson, '58

$5,000 | Circle of Character
$2,500 | Circle of Friendship
$1,000 | Loyal Brothers

RECURRING GIFT DONOR
(Name in blue)
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J. Medert, '68

J. Teare, '59

C. Vail, '61
Loyalty Club

T. Keating, '57 7

D. Pasquale, '57
DU Donor

S. Garrison, '85

CREIGHTON
0Old Gold Club

A. McCormack, '89
Sapphire Blue Club

S. McGurk, '86 7
Loyalty Club

P. Knapp, '89 *
DU Donor

R. Haerr, '72 %

CULVER-STOCKTON
DU Donor

Z.Lantz, '22 #

A. Shumard, 22 #

DARTMOUTH
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Colwell
J. Giddens, '59 %

DAYTON
Founders Club
V. Kelly, '80
Sapphire Blue Club
W. Maselko, ‘81

DELAWARE
0ld Gold Club
J. Carey, 70 %
Loyalty Club
E. Anzalone, '72 %
W. Hallam, '80 7
DU Donor
D. Reifschneider, '70

2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT

DENISON
Non-Secret Club

B. Bailey, '58 % @
Sapphire Blue Club

E. Mancini, '94

E. McNew, '54
DU Donor

R. Carleton, '60 7

DEPAUW
President’s Club

J. Lundy, '90 %
0O1d Gold Club

W. Barrett, '61
Sapphire Blue Club

A. Cornelius, '99

J. Current, '59

M. Herrell, '60 7

J. Jones, 21

W. Murphy, '93 7

M. Nance, '10

G. Portell, '92

R. Sass, '55

R. Tilly, '64

J. Volkman, '63
Loyalty Club

E. Boldrey, '63 #

W. Chance, '14

B. Diekhoff, '14

P. Gorman, '18

P. Groebe, '62 %

W. Kyhos, '66

K. Madden, '94 7

A. Parker, '14
DU Donor

P. Anderson, '09

E. Fritz

J. Gordon, '88 7

C. Graham, '82 7%

P. McNeal, 23 #

J. Tomsic, '69

EASTERN KENTUCKY
President's Club
R. Hambly, 73

ELON
Old Gold Club

B. Waligora, '22
DU Donor

A. Cohorsky, 24 #

EMBRY-RIDDLE
Loyalty Club
C. Ramirez, '19
DU Donor
W. Gould, 22 #
D. Nguyen, 23 #
M. Tran, '21 #

FLORIDA
Scales of Justice Club

J. Delaney, 77 7%
Founders Club

S. Bayman, '68 % @

E. Bush, '85 7

J. Roberts, '63 7

P. Rosenthal, '73 #
President's Club

M. Taylor, '82

J. Wadsworth, '65 7
0Old Gold Club

A. Cox,'87 %

T. Delegal, '85

R. Rettstadt, '82
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Amos, '87

J. Boyd, '81

M. Grenci, '82

J. Marinelli, '65 7

G. Pritchard, '62

J. Vawter, '76

B. Wade, ‘61 #

P. Whitby, '74

M. Zajkowski, '86 %

J. Zumarraga, '89

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

San Jose Chapter

Loyalty Club
R. Reddig, '68
T. Rodgers, '94
DU Donor
M. Barile, '88
S. Carpenter, '91
C. Fleisher, '84
J. Goyer, '62
K. Kipple, 21 #
R. Wilcox, '68 7

FRESNO
President's Club
G. Wada, '74
Loyalty Club
R. Buhl, '90
T. LaBrue, '72

GEORGIA TECH
President's Club
T. Burson, '67 %
R. Huggins, '98 %
D. Merton, '63
R. Moser, '83
Old Gold Club
K. Ching, '99
K. Menezes, '08
T. Slovak, '87 7
R. Stern,'90 7
Sapphire Blue Club
D. Crawford, '61
M. Fuller, '79 7
M. Galindo, '99
R. Hall, '62
M. Haney, '79 %
W. Hay, '71
D. Moody, '67
M. Myers, '16
K. O'Toole, '94 #
Loyalty Club
S. Davis, '83 7
P. Eubanks, 71 7
DU Donor
C. Fulghum, '78 %
E. Prechtel, '67
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GUELPH Founders Club T. Shepard, '73 R. Fishburn, '67
0ld Gold Club C. Carey, '82 S. Shipman, '73 D. Gentry, '82
M. Wilson, '97 % K. Cox, 76 7 K. Shute, '79 D. Grove, '85
Sapphire Blue Club J. Graf, '81 W. Skibbe, '73 B. Krug, '88
M. Latimer, '89 G. Hougham, 72 % J. Sladek, '74 7 D. Kurpius, '86
DU Donor K. Jones, '86 M. Sturgeon, '12 J. Lambert, '87 %
M. Mervyn, 21 # M. Konen, '78 S. Trotter, '58 M. Lancioni, '88
C. Ulatoski, '75 C. Vance, '71 J. Lawrence, '85
HAMILTON President's Club S. Wylie, '73 R. Levin, '87 %
Loyalty Club A. Chapman, '69 7 M. Young, '73 J. Lindenberg, '85
P. Luney, '70 B. McCarthy, '85 C. Zelent, '84 7 R. Manalo, 71 #
J. Wingate, '85 % C. Milkint, '83 % M. Zurek, '72 M. Odier, '83
DU Donor G. Rugel, '78 F Loyalty Club C. Smith, '90
M. Gutierrez, '18 R. Selby, '66 B. Brockstein, '85 L. Stuckey, '97
D. Wefer, '54 % J. Snow, '94 R. Buchanan, '55 # R. Swanson, '56
7. Walker, '67 D. Giffin, '62 P. Thurin, '84
HOUSTON 0ld Gold Club H. Lang, '59 B. Vainrib, '84
Scales of Justice Club M. Clark, '69 K. Lewis, '78 R. Williams, '82
A. Salim, '16 G. Graessle, '79 M. McCarty, '12 P. Yoder, '70
President's Club S. MacGregor, '74 T. O'Donnell, '82 R. Yoder, '89
G. Maduzia, '94 J. Nothnagel, '76 J. Rite, '52 % Loyalty Club
01d Gold Club A. Quaterochi, '82 D. Ryan, '80 J. Coffman, '79
B. Evans, '74 T. Sutton, '77 DU Donor A. Fullhart, '19
Sapphire Blue Club Sapphire Blue Club M. McLees, 75 % R. Kovener, '55
B. Erickson, '96 B. Allen, '79 K. Smits, '90 R. Rock, '67
M. Sachs, '96 J. Ayers, '72 S. Wigginton, '45 E. Snelz, '82
J. Smith, '83 J. Buist, '78 % J. Vance, 23 #
C. Sowell, '92 % B. Claire, '80 INDIANA F. Wolf, '67 %
B. Turcotte, '92 T. Condon, '78 Scales of Justice Club DU Donor
J. Vazquez, '05 D. Dees, '55 D. Ladendorf, '83 M. Bear, '55
Loyalty Club H. Dubina, '76 D. Whitman, '75 K. Conway, 24 »
L. Bolton, '06 S. Fishman, '72 Founders Club W. Coomes, '78
M. Goltz, '01 E. Foster, '93 J. Cartwright, '54 D. Epstein, '90 *
T. Ortiz, '10 F. Gasparro, '72 S. Elliott, '77 M. Kassing, '14
DU Donor M. Granacher, '74 M. Lockhart, '84 P. Koff, 22
E. Alba Marin, 23 # E. Grandone, '70 President's Club B. Malone, 24 #
A. Hawkins, '18 J. Gurke, '77 D. Allard, '70 % A. Miller, '22
M. Hernandez, '92 K. Hecht, '79 R. Barretto, '89 A. Mingoia, 24 #
P. Lau, '06 S. Hines, '80 D. Church, '81 J. Myers, '13
L. Leija, '17 D. Hortberg, '57 M. Litzler, '88 J. Panos, 24 #
J. Perrin, '05 S. Hough, '79 J. Rietveld, '88 J. Sabatier, 23
C. Santillan, '16 S. Katsinas, '78 % D. Robb, '88
C. Stanford, '88 P. Kempfer, '64 0ld Gold Club IONA
D. Kohout, '74 7 R. Delano, '85 7 President’s Club
ILLINOIS K. Krumdieck, '77 R. Peyton, '69 N. Sgambelluri, '09
Non-Secret Club TJ. Lindsey, '74 H D. Williams, '58 Sapphire Blue Club
J. McGrail, '87 R. Magnussen, '60 7 Sapphire Blue Club R. Losco, '10
Scales of Justice Club C. Morris, '75 S. Anspach, '77 E. Paparo, '11
D. Gibbs, '85 % K. Quinn, 79 J. Blickenstaff, '65 Loyalty Club
J. Johnson, '81 D. Rachmeler, '73 P. Borgmeier, '69 S. DeRosa, '12
A. Renner, '12 C. Bottorff, '88 DU Donor
A. Scharf, '12 J. Boyd, '65 B. Di Chiara, '11
J. Clapacs, '65 M. Opoku, '07 %
B. Colvin, '91 A. Torres, '21 ¥
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When members seek help, they are twice as likely to turn to
a brother than anyone else.

Fraternity and sorority members believe that good support

systems exist on campus for students going through a tough
time.

Mental Health and Wellness for Fraternity and Sorority Members; Biddix, Assalone and Grace

Fraternities & Values of Single Sex Experience, UT-PERC

ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club @ $1,000,000 | Dikaia Upotheke Circle $5,000 | Circle of Character
$25,000 | Men of Merit Club $250 [ Old Gold Club @ $500,000 |James A. Garfield Circle $2,500 | Circle of Friendship
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club $100 | Sapphire Blue Club @ $250,000 | Charles Evan Hughes Circle $1,000 | Loyal Brothers

$15,000 | Cornerstone Club $50 | Loyalty Club @® $100,000 | Williams Circle

$10,000 | Global Impact Club $1 | DU Donor @® $75,000 | Chairman’s Circle

$7,500 | Seven Stars Club ’ Qak Circle Donor ® $50,000 Trustees Circle RECURRING GIFT DONOR
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club $25,000 Hugh Nesbitt Circle (Name in blue)

$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club Consecutive Annual $10,000 Circle of Justice

$1,000 | Founders Club * Giving of 10+ Years $7,500 Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE
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IOWA
Global Impact Club
B. Black, '95 #
Non-Secret Club
B. John, '96 #* @
Scales of Justice Club
D. Knuepfer, 76
Old Gold Club
D. Frederick, '92 @
H. Hearst, '88 7 ®
T. Kesman, '77 @
Sapphire Blue Club
F. Ackerson, '44 @
T. Drake, 78 7 ®
B. Franklin, '97 % ®
G. Lamb, '94 7% ®
K. Miller,'67 7 ®
P. Parsons, '67
L. Prybil, '62
K. Weigel, 78 ®
J. Wiese, '58 @
Loyalty Club
J. McCarragher, '68 @
D. Rocco, '18
A. Sloan, '80

IOWA STATE
Cornerstone Club

B. Sigman, '50 @
Scales of Justice Club

R. Allendorf, '83 % ®

R. Sears, 61 @
Founders Club

M. Carstensen, '61 @

J. Courter, '84 %

C.Finn,'05 © &

K. Houseman, '82 @

J. Larson, '74 % @

R. Snyder,'52 ®
President's Club

A. Beckman, 02 ®

K. Bruening, '80 %

J. Cronk, '60 ©

K. Guinan, '15 ®

M. Gunkelman,'17 @

D. Howell,'83 @

S. Hudson, '84 @

L.Johnsen,'68 % ®

M. Joyce,'92 @

S.Linn, 76 ©®

S. Micek, '82 @

D. Morse, 52 % ®
0Old Gold Club

D. Becker, '76

M. Espeset, '91

K. Faxon, '64 @

R. Frink,'51 @

E. Soenke, '66
Sapphire Blue Club

M. Bowman, '65 % ®

C. Burroughs, '68

2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT

D. Drake, '62

C.Foss, 71 % @

D. Jacobs, '62

S. Jensen, '94

B. Kinnamon, '69 @

M. Kuchel, 76 7 ®

J. Shaw, '50

M. Smalling, '94

A. Staidl,'69 @
Loyalty Club

R. Johanson, '19

A. Mores, 80 7 ®

L. Pearson, '64 @

C. Rausch, '67 @

S. Smith, '73 @

C. Vermie, 73 @
DU Donor

B. Ball, 23 #

J. Belloli, 23 ¥

N. Bivens, '24 #

D. Carne, '70

D. Cary, 18

C.Chow, 22 #

M. Cooper, 22 #

M. Drancik, 24 #

B. Eberline, 23 #

E. Frazier, 24 #

A.Frey, 24

M. Fritz, '21 #

J. Hanzlik, 22 #

M. Hayes, 24 #

N. Lee, 23 #

J. Mahoney, 23 #

K. Mohr, '18

M. Mueller, 21 #%

A. Murphy, 24 #

D. Olson, 24 #

G. Owen, 21

M. Parcoll, '24 #

J. Pierce, 23

R. Poppert, 23 #

J. Romero-Castro, '19

K. Scott, '24

K. Solberg, '09

C. Stevenson, 23 #

JAMES MADISON
DU Donor
N. Graham, '22 #
M. Parent, '19
K. Trissel, '20 #

JOHNS HOPKINS
President's Club

R. Deichert,'97 @
0Old Gold Club

J. Parker, '67 % ®
Sapphire Blue Club

M. Boyd, '73 %

D. Hanson, '50 7 ®
President's Club

D. Ballou,'75 @

R. Morrison, '70 @
P. Stork, '65 @

KANSAS
Non-Secret Club

L. Gregory, '75 *
Founders Club

R. Barleen,'97 ®

R. Mastin, '62 @
Old Gold Club

M. Berkley, '61 @
Sapphire Blue Club

J.Cram,'71 ®

J. Higdon, '48 ®

M. Thomas, '62 @
Loyalty Club

M. Crowther, '59 % ®

KANSAS STATE
Old West College Club

P. Edgerley, 78 % @
Non-Secret Club

D. Chew,'81 %

R. Porter, ' 72 @
Scales of Justice Club

J. Eplee, '75 %

R. Faucher,'79 @

C. Jones, 77 %

L. Musil, 71 @

T. Nemec, '82 @

A. Siders,'04 @

T. Smith, '70 @

B. Vulgamore, 98 @
Founders Club

K. Barrow, '91 @

D. Baumgartner, '78 @

C. Bolerjack, '80 ®

J. Breeden, '83 @

F. Carpenter, 71 ®

B. Franklin, 75 @

D. Hawkins, '81 @

Q. Hurst,'95 @

L. Kendall, '68 @

J- Morris, 79 @

B. Reinhardt, '83 @

C. Scott,'77 ®

M. Swanson, '57 @

F. York,'71 @
President's Club

R. Abbott, '61 @

L. Cooper, 73 ®

R. Hastings, 79 @

C. Kirchhoff, '68 @

R. Kutter, 77 @

C. Navis, '03 7

J. Peebler, '94 @

W. Ray, '94 @

D. Sharpe, '83 @

D. Tillberg, '87 ®

R. Warner, '80 @
Old Gold Club

B. Alexander, '06

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

L. Butel, '87 7% ®

J. Callen, '62 @

B. Frost,'70 @

J. Gorttfrid, '65

S. Griffith, '92

T. Heiman, 76 % ®

B. Johnston, 72 @

S. Lawrence, '87

N. Reinharde, '69 @

K. Ross, '02 @

M. Sharpe, 89 ®

T. Stryker, '04

R. Vines, '82 @

R. Wilkerson, '11 ®
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Altwegg, '62 @

J. Anderson, '04

W. Bahr, '94 @

R. Biedron, '12

T. Curran, '05

L. Dean,'66 ®

J. Dronberger, '75

D. Ecklund, '14

A. Ellis, '08

D. Johnson, 75 # ®

E. Jurenka, '59 ®

R. Kepley, 70 ®

G. Lewallen, '59

D. McKinley, '71

J. Miesse, 72 ®

S. Opat, '70

J. Oppy, '64 % ®

T. Parsons, '60

L. Reilly, '13

D. Reinhard, '80 @

S. Salter, '79

C. Sharp, '03

P. Young, '94
Loyalty Club

J. Grinstead, 73 ®

B. Jubele, '68 ©

S. Moore, '99 %
DU Donor

E. Berggren, 23 #%

S. Cashman, 23 #

J. Dederer, 24

O. Fay, 23 »

D. Hornung, 23 #

A. Kofoid, 21 #

S. McGehee, '18

L. Nelson, 24 #

G. Opat, 23

W. Swanson, 22 #

M. Vick, 24

P. Vulgamore, 23 #

KENT STATE
President’s Club

D. Cassens, '68 7

N. Giorgianni, '56 7 @
0Old Gold Club

M. Cesa, 76 * ®




DELTA UPSILON EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Fraternity and sorority members in need of therapy or
counseling are more likely to be willing to seek professional
help than non-affiliated peers also in need.

Fraternities provide an environment where members can
have tough conversations, especially about personal issues
like relationships, family and mental health struggles.

Mental Health and Wellness for Fraternity and Sorority Members; Biddix, Assalone and Grace

Fraternities & Values of Single Sex Experience, UT-PERC

] Gibson, '68 #

K. Stemple, '02

‘W. VanBenthuysen, '61
Loyalty Club

J. Manninen, '57

K. Skurkey, '68 7
DU Donor

N. Bennett, 22 #

LAFAYETTE
Non-Secret Club

B. Rappolt, '67 % @
Founders Club

T. Heist, '61
President's Club

R. Noreika, 67 7

G. Rynne, '96
0Old Gold Club

B. Messick, '68

G. Wetzel, '76
Sapphire Blue Club

A. Coningsby, '57

J. deRuyter, '73

C. Gonnella, '99

M. Lawler, '72

D. McLaughlin, '84

D. Miller, '11

H. Smith, '51 %
Loyalty Club

T. Ashton, '86

P. Moser, '68

LEHIGH
Global Impact Club
R. Allan, '68 * @
Scales of Justice Club
N. Welton, '10 7
President's Club
L. Maroti, '58 7
0Old Gold Club
D. Czerny, 74 %
Sapphire Blue Club
B. Frank, '68 #
P. Leonard, '91 7
J. Lichter, '68 %
R. Meinhart, '74
J. Sini, '68
E. Yaszemski, '80

Loyalty Club
J. Alber, '65
J. Alcaro, '74
F. Batson, '50
A. Cannon, '74
D. Szablowski, '82
DU Donor
J. Edell, '79
M. Hendrian, '23
G. Lucadamo, '71
J. Minsker, '61

LONG BEACH
President's Club

C. Martucci, '88
Sapphire Blue Club

T. Farmer, '91

D. McKenzie, '91

LOUISVILLE
Seven Stars Club
W. Goldberg, '83 * @
Scales of Justice Club
S. Hartstern, 70 %
Founders Club
B. Brand, '70 7
S. Davis, '65 @
G. Montgomery, '68
President's Club
F. Hytken, '69
B. Mudrick, ‘82 %
D. Parish, '56
T. Talaat, '82
Old Gold Club
S. Brian, '87
Sapphire Blue Club
P. Fussenegger, '79
J. Griffin, 11
Loyalty Club
L. Smith, '68
G. Steedly, '65
DU Donor
D. Armstrong, '24 #
J. Bush, 23 #
C. Caldwell, 21 #
D. Cissell, '24 #
D. Elmendorf, 22 #
]. Griffichs, '69 %
J. McGinty, 22 #
C. Preu, 24

MAINE
President's Club
M. Lausier, '85 7
Loyalty Club
D. Stairs, '80
DU Donor
S. Spear, '83

MANITOBA
Old Gold Club
M. Hall, '96
Sapphire Blue Club
R. Jones, '67

MARIETTA
President's Club
K. Brennan, ‘64 %
0Old Gold Club
T. Forbes, '64
Sapphire Blue Club
M. Chatterton, '94
F. Druetzler, '63
R. Graham, '75
R. Sabin, '64
G. Yester, '51
DU Donor
R. Krupp, '64 %
D. Trabilcy, '59

MARYLAND
Non-Secret Club

J. Siegel, 78 %
Founders Club

C. Steis, '78
President's Club

P. Doetsch, '76
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Brosky, '77

M. Caporaletti, '73 7

W. Kirkpatrick, '68

K. Seubert, '79
Loyalty Club

J. Girolami, '75 %

P. McCusker, 85 7
DU Donor

G. Miller, '91

M. Muccio, 20

M. Talley, 21 ¥

MCGILL
Old Gold Club
R. Levy, '89
Sapphire Blue Club
A. Wood, '64

MCMASTER
Sapphire Blue Club
G. Bremner, '93
DU Donor
C. Bain, '99

MIAMI
Coat of Arms Club

L. Dashiell, '52
Non-Secret Club

J. Rogers, 57 * @
Founders Club

A. Cramer, '12

C. Knight, '56

C. Miller,'90 7

T. Uribes, '95
President's Club

D. Krebs, '80 7

S. Surplus, '81
0Old Gold Club

B. Case, '03 7

D. Garrison, '90

W. Loomis, '59 7

M. Lopane, '93

J. Machado, '95

S. Sawyer, '94

T. Vaughn, '98
Sapphire Blue Club

B. Batista, ‘91

D. Batista, '56 7

W. Bevan, '63

W. Brown, '52

H. Burr, '62

A. Cunningham, '88

B. Jones, '64

G. Kavanagh, '81 %

C. Moore, '02

J. Moul, '66

J. Rathbun, '74

C. Witte, '51
Loyalty Club

W. Gerspacher, '63

D. Gifford, '83

W. Gurney, '53

W. Mathis, '86

LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

$1,000,000 | Dikaia Upotheke Circle
$500,000 | James A. Garfield Circle
$250,000 | Chatles Evan Hughes Circle
$100,000 | Williams Circle

$75,000 Chairman’s Circle

ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS

$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club
$25,000 | Men of Merit Club $250 [ Old Gold Club
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club $100 | Sapphire Blue Club
$15,000 | Cornerstone Club $50 | Loyalty Club
$10,000 | Global Impact Club $1 | DU Donor

$5,000 | Circle of Character
$2,500 | Circle of Friendship
$1,000 | Loyal Brothers

$7,500 | Seven Stars Club ’ Qak Circle Donor $50,000 Trustees Circle RECURRING GIFT DONOR
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club $25,000 Hugh Nesbitt Circle (Name in blue)

$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club Consecutive Annual $10,000 Circle of Justice

$1,000 | Founders Club * Giving of 10+ Years $7,500 Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE
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D. McCollum, '54

B. Miller, 24 #%

M. Ponder, '67

F. Robinson, '63

E. Sarkisian, '85 @

D. Sechnick, '76 # ®

P. Swanson, '58 @
DU Donor

E. Chick, 23 #

E. Doughman, '23 »

S. Frazer, '66

J. Gugino, '24 %

C. Robinson, 23 M

MICHIGAN
President's Club
A. Englehart, 06
D. Spencer, '59 #
T. Tanase, '63
Old Gold Club
S. Knaffla, '10
J. Sergeson, '59
K. Suelthaus, '66
J. Tolonen, '71
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Markiewicz, '64
T. Mowry, '70 7 ®
R. Munt, '64
T. Spencer, '65
Loyalty Club
R. Waddell, '61 7
P. Winer, '61
DU Donor
S. FitzGerald, 12 %

MICHIGAN STATE
Global Impact Club

D. Franzetta, 1970 % @
Non-Secret Club

D. Thompson, '67 * @
0Ol1d Gold Club

G. Gross, '63 7

B. Hoot, '65 7 ®

P. Kline, 70 ®

D. Neese, '68
Sapphire Blue Club

T. Busson, '68 @

D. DeVries, '56 7 ®

C. Ferguson,'79 ®

J. Houthoofd, '83

J. Ryan,'55 % @

R. Zimmerman, 53 % ®
Loyalty Club

J. Hodgkin, '92

S. Knox, '68 % ®

T. Perkins, '50
DU Donor

S. Zimmerman, '83

2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT

MICHIGAN TECH
Founders Club

J. Warning,'19 @
President's Club

D. Mertens, '94 7
Sapphire Blue Club

1. Jones, '19

K. Jurek, 13

B. Miller, '14
Loyalty Club

A. Mitteer, '03 %

DU Donor
C. Bennett, 23 #
Z.Bonus, 21

P. Cauley, 21 ¥
W. Fiedler, '23 #
S. Haney, 21 #
C. Holz, 21 #
N. Scott, 23 #
T. Smith, 21

MIDDLEBURY
0Old Gold Club

R. Johnson, '58 F
Loyalty Club

T. Carey, '86 7 ®

MINNESOTA
Non-Secret Club

J. Hamann, '59 %
Founders Club

D. McKeag, '04 7
Sapphire Blue Club

A. Colombo, '54 @
DU Donor

C. Stoehr, '65

MISSOURI
Cornerstone Club

D. Godar, '78
Global Impact Club

S. Shumake, '78
Non-Secret Club

C. Hatley, '80

T. Westlund, '79
Scales of Justice Club

J. Ehrlich, '67 % @

J. Mayhall, '92

R. Nelson, '83 #

K. Taylor, '80

W. Turnage, '94
Founders Club

G. Bistline, '76

K. Chrostowski, '75

B. McKinney, '74 7 @

M. Wind,'99 @
President's Club

B. Carson, '92

M. Coleman, '76

J. Kreutz,'99 @

S. McFarland, '81

T. Reeves, '01

Old Gold Club

M. Hamblin, '98

K. McCord, 98 @

L. Miller, '82

R. Yingling, '62 %
Sapphire Blue Club

G. Allemann, '69 % ®

J. Culpepper, '57

K. Fattmann, '53

S. Gafford, '98

B. Hamlin, '60 7 @

J. Jeans,'53 % ®

S. Odneal, '10

M. Potashnick, '62

G. Rector, '62 @

W. Schoenhard, 71 % @

J. Seitz, '59

S. Sportsman, '09

B. Tarantola, '81 % ®

A. Wate, '88

W. Weber, '55 @
Loyalty Club

P. Brunner, '59

B. Enright, '82

J. Neff, '99

NEBRASKA
Global Impact Club
R. Castner, '85
B. Lannin, '81 % @
Scales of Justice Club
R. Campbell, '68 #
S. Henning, '85
Founders Club
T. Biggerstaff, '63 H
W. Krommenhoek, '57 #
G.Rapp,'89 @
T. Schnell, '88
President's Club
J. Erazer, '03
M. Grier, '83 ®
M. Keiper, '99
G. Warner, '01
0Old Gold Club
T. Gillis, '89
M. McNeice, '57
J. Tourek, '85
J. Young, '78
Sapphire Blue Club
L. Castner, '57
N. Castner, '18
D. Dauel, '15
G. Fisk,'58 @
C. Higgins, '94
J. Hoerner, '61
J. Houchin, '85 ®
Club L. Million, '53 #
G. Novotny, '66 ®
S. Reiser, '86
D. Ronnau, '85
R. Schmidt, '16
R. Shively, '82 %

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

Rochester Chapter

D. Spencer, '85 #

C. VanLong, '01
Loyalty Club

L. Castner, '15

J. Cheloha, '87

H. R. Douglass,'59 @

A. Drazdys, '16

J. Green, '75

R. Gustafson, '67

K. Krause, '14

W. Kubert, '64

F. Pratt, '14

R. Seline, 78 *

C. Tomac, '17

E. Van Boening, '16
DU Donor

L. Blair, 24 #

R. Brunkhorst, 23 #

Z. Camenzind, 24 M

C. Counts, '14

M. Ferguson, 20

A.Fox,'22

D. Goracke, 23 #

P. Hamling, '24 #

G. Horner, '18

N. Irwin, 23 #%

L. Ivkovic, '24 M

C. Knight, '19

D. Lenaerts, 23 #

J. Morris, 23

M. Pearson, 23 #

Z.Reed, 20 M

N. Shaw, 22 #

K. Smith, '54

E. Spencer, 22 #

C. Utech, 24 #

NORTH CAROLINA
Scales of Justice Club

D. Heacock, '64
Founders Club

J. DeBlasio, '62 %

E. Taff,'61 %
President's Club

C. Downton, '66 7

R. Tower, '61 7

G. Wessling, 74 %
Old Gold Club

A. Subramanian, '97 7 @
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Allen, 73 ®

E. Bunting, '67 @

R. Coleman, '68

W. Crawford, '76 7

J. Ely, '68

S. Freeman, '68

D. Gray, '59

C. Hoffman, '75

J. Inscoe, '62

J. Joyner, 77 * ®

D. Killian, '71

W. Michael, '73



A.Pugh,'73 ®

W. Rose, 69 7

J. Spoon, '61

R. Swacker, '71 7% ®

T. Yermack, 78 @
Loyalty Club

W. Carter, '65

S. McClanahan, 74 7

D. Myrick, '65 @

C. Pippert, 91 ®

K. Sullivan, '86 % ®

S. Wallenhaupt, '74
DU Donor

J. Robles, 2023 #&

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
Non-Secret Club

J. Raudabaugh, '78
President's Club

R. Taylor,'82 % @
Sapphire Blue Club

P. Taylor, '89
Loyalty Club

J. Harke, '07 %

B. Pack,'80 @
DU Donor

E. Lach,'79

NORTH DAKOTA
President's Club
W. Line, '07
Old Gold Club
D. McLeod, '63
J. O'Grady, 1971
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Ackinson, '09 #
R. Grundhauser, '83
D. Kack,'87 @
L. Luckow, '71
B. Meidinger, '71
D. Munski, '74
J. Sweeney, '86
R. Szczys, '69 F @
Loyalty Club
J. Haugen, 20
S.Lund, '72
DU Donor
J. Bitener, '78
T. Dolan, 72 7
B. Polejewski, '22 #
G. Ries, 22 #

NORTH DAKOTA STATE
President's Club

C. Dworshak, '00 #
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Peterson, '83
Loyalty Club

A. Dahl, '02

H. Hagen, '86 % ®

NORTH FLORIDA
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Mangano, '24
DU Donor
G. Mattioli, 22 #
M. Schulz, '14

NORTHERN COLORADO
Founders Club
P. Schott, '96
Sapphire Blue Club
C. Eshelman, '04
P. Gerhart,'04 @
Loyalty Club
C. Belt, '92
R. Kinney, '01

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
Scales of Justice Club

J. Lotsoff, '88 7
Founders Club

B. Malloy, 1969 %
0Old Gold Club

G. Sowa, '70
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Chesko, 71 % ®

B. Houston, '70

G. Kotoulas, '70

J. Swanson, 66 ®

NORTHERN IOWA
Old Gold Club

S. Anderson, '79 #
Sapphire Blue Club

D. Henshaw, '79

L. Leininger, '87

S. Schuler, '00
Loyalty Club

S. Johnson, '85
DU Donor

M. Getz, '03

NORTHWESTERN
President's Club

B. Grottke, '52
Old Gold Club

H. Evert, '56

C. Norborg, '62 @
Sapphire Blue Club

J. D. Nelson, '63 %

J. Robertson, '62

G. Skelton, '59
Loyalty Club

J. Dorn, '54 % @

T. Meyer, '59

R. Van Vooren, '53 % ®
DU Donor

E. Akemann, '62

D. Martens, '59

OHIO
Scales of Justice Club

S. Rowley, '65 7 @
Old Gold Club

R. McDonald, 73 %
Sapphire Blue Club

D. Forquer, '62

H. French, '69

G. Logsdon, 62 ®

E. Paxton, '68 @

W. Spanfellner, '61 7 ®
Loyalty Club

M. Logsdon, ‘64

K. Mick,'67 ®

C. Palmer, '60
DU Donor

M. Streeter, '17

OHIO STATE
President's Club

C. Lurding, '59 %
Old Gold Club

B. Stone, '69 @
Sapphire Blue Club

S. Blozis, '80 # ®

W. Buchsieb, '51 @

T. Hoover, '56 7 @

R. Schieferstein, '66

J. Wells, '90

J. Wingard, '63
Loyalty Club

Z. AhSam-Kcreiter, '95

R. Bilsing, '65

M. Clegg, '80

E. Kilby, 75

S. McCormick, '92 # ®

M. Naylor, '72

R. Reamer, '64

T. Voght, '97 % @

ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS

$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club
$25,000 | Men of Merit Club $250 [ Old Gold Club
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club $100 | Sapphire Blue Club
$15,000 | Cornerstone Club $50 | Loyalty Club
$10,000 | Global Impact Club $1 | DU Donor

$7,500 | Seven Stars Club ‘ Qak Circle Donor
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club

$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club Consecutive Annual
$1,000 | Founders Club * Giving of 10+ Years

DELTA UPSILON EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Despite being less diverse
than students in general,
fraternity/sorority members
reported higher levels of
interaction with people

different from themselves
than did other students.

The Greek Experience Revisited: The Relationships between

Fraternity/Sorority Membership and Student Engagement,

Learning Outcomes, Grades, and Satisfaction with College; Dr.

Gary Pike

OKLAHOMA
Non-Secret Club
B. Walkingstick, '52 % @
Founders Club
T. Dowd, '75 %
E. Porter, 1965 @
President's Club
G. Haymon, '77
T. O'Bannon, '82 %
M. Rupert, 74 %
R. Sutor,'04 ®
C. Watson, '88
0Old Gold Club
G. Carr,'83 % ®
S. Holm, '92
D. Stussi, '77
Sapphire Blue Club
W. Hamilton, '57
S. Hilburn, '64 ®
K. Hirsch, 74 ®
R. Johannes, '61 @
W. Simmons, '72
K. Woodliff, '61
Loyalty Club
H. Stanfield, '62 @
DU Donor
B. Anderson, '21 ¥
P. Rabb, '80

OKLAHOMA STATE
President's Club

B. James, '79
0O1d Gold Club

S. Meyer, 75 ©
Sapphire Blue Club

W. Clovis, '75

OREGON
Old West College Club
J. Weisel, 48 % @
President's Club
J. Allan, '53
D. Sorenson, '71

Old Gold Club
D. Donile,'95 *
T. Mattson, '63 &
B. Walsh, '64
Sapphire Blue Club
Brezic, '16
. Greene, '99
. Kirtley,'63 @
. Mitchell, '70
. Moulds, '64 % ®
. Price, '62
J. Smith, '92 % ®
R. Watson, 71 7 ®
Loyalty Club
S. Carlson, '69
M. Parks, '16
N. Pereira, '62
DU Donor
D. Black, '18
R. Newell, '65 @
W. Olandria, '93
H. Rahn, '16
R. Sarsoza, 21 #
N. Weinstein, 23 #

OREGON STATE
Old West College Club

J. Graham, '65 @
Global Impact Club

J. Waymack, '71 % @
Non-Secret Club

T. Durein, '92 7% @

R. Smith, '95
Scales of Justice Club

J. Rizk, '16
Founders Club

G. Steele,'83 @
President's Club

B. Harkey, 71 %
Old Gold Club

J. Guess, '13
Sapphire Blue Club

C. Cordoza,'06 @

R. Winn, '15

APOQ>U0O0W@

LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

@ $1,000,000 | Dikaia Upotheke Circle $5,000 | Circle of Character

@ $500,000 |James A. Garfield Circle $2,500 | Circle of Friendship

@ $250,000 | Charles Evan Hughes Circle @ $1,000 | Loyal Brothers

@ $100,000 | Williams Circle

® $75,000 Chairman’s Circle

@ $50,000 | Trustees Circle RECURRING GIFT DONOR
$25,000 Hugh Nesbitt Circle (Name in blue)

$10,000 Circle of Justice
$7,500 Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE
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Loyalty Club
J. Locken, '96
DU Donor
K. Isaacson, 20
A. Mills, '19

PACIFIC
Sapphire Blue Club
G. Hess, '64

PAN AMERICAN
DU Donor
O. Ostorga, '11

PENNSYLVANIA
Founders Club

D. Marx, '54
President's Club

T. Lee,'91
Sapphire Blue Club

N. Cade, '93

J.R. Hall, '91

B. Short, '91

R. Van Loan, '91

C. Van Sciver, '92
Loyalty Club

B. Blecherman, '82

R. Canfield, '61 7
DU Donor

G. Graf,'55 %

H. Van Sciver, '81

PENNSYLVANIA STATE
Old Gold Club

J. Johnston, '58 %
Sapphire Blue Club

B. Balderston, 76 #

T. Samuel, '91

R. Zakos, '02 %
Loyalty Club

K. Martin, '74

R. Prutzman, '72
DU Donor

G. Smith, 23 #

PURDUE
Non-Secret Club
W. Chen, '94
Scales of Justice Club
E. Johnson, '58
Founders Club
T. Arrigo, '98
M. Borrello, '04
B. Coogan, '01
J. Gerberich, 03
J. Laux, '97
S. McKenna, '97
M. Perez, '04

Y/

A. Pottenger, '08
R. Ricciardi, '94
J. Schoendorf, '66
P. Schwartz, '00
T. Tharp, '98
President's Club
B. Anderson, '65 7
M. Bowen, '82 %
B. Briscoe, '65 7
A. Dillon, '84
S. Falciglia, '02
S. Foster, '95
C. Tharp, '06
Old Gold Club
J. Pabst, '00
Sapphire Blue Club
L. Alexander, '45
K. Baumel, '62
J. Beacham, '54
B. Benson, '89
B. Blakely, '97
L. Bowler, 71 %
R. Coble, '58 7
C. Dressler, '06
T. Dziubla, '98
1. Ellis, '16
P. Fearing, '63
R. Felix, '98
J. Ference, '08
T. Ferriter, '05
T. Foore, '50
F. Ford, 58 #
J. Foster, '65
R. Grosse, '64
T. Herzberger, '98
D. Hostetter, '78
R. LaFortune, '51 %
K. Mark, '99
K. McClain, '71
N. Miller, '03
J. Niehaus, '96
T. Pinson, '81
W. Robinson, '98
M. Schrader, '04
M. Senn, '04
A. Steiger, '48
R. Stewart, '49
A. Voelker, '95 7
Loyalty Club
D. Doyle, 03
H. Knopfmeier, '69
E. Letts, '67 %
D. Martin, '82
A. Price, '05
W. Shumaker, '55 7
J. Smith, '52 #
C. Stuart, '98
N. Williams, '64

DU Donor
Z. Balleydier, 24 #
B. Fox, '68
M. Hogan, '85 %
A. Layton, 24 #
Q. Rasnick, '24 #
N. Thompson, 24 »
D. Zak, '51

RIPON
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Burrows, '65
Loyalty Club
K. Warmack, '79

ROCHESTER
Scales of Justice Club
D. Reisfeld, '03
Founders Club

A. Magistro, '60 7
0Old Gold Club

D. Adams, '11

J. Bassingthwaite, '92 %

D. Reiner, '03
Sapphire Blue Club

T. Barnes, '66

B. Calder, '10

D. Gitelman, '59

J. Leslie, '70

J. Magloire, '93
Loyalty Club

J. Pomeranz, '65

P. Ryan, '46 7
DU Donor

A. Crystal, 22 #

RUTGERS
Founders Club

S. Hahner, 78 %

J. Herma, '70 %
Sapphire Blue Club

J. David, '63

C. Hart,'54 %

A. Malekoff, '73

J. Nazzaro, '62

A. Schreihofer, '59

S. Symons, '66
Loyalty Club

G. Banfi, '85

B. Benton, '60

N. Borrello, '59

G. McLaren, '75

J. Miller, '60 #

R. Schiesswohl, '67

J. Strampfer, '72 7
DU Donor

B. Balbach, '78
L. Cipriani, '75
C. Huff, '74

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

SAN DIEGO STATE
Non-Secret Club

J. Swartout, '92
Scales of Justice Club

B. Howard, 70 %
President's Club

T. Darcy, '72 %

V. Jeffery, '69

D. Kozin, '05

J. Litele, 72

D. O'Toole, '88
Old Gold Club

B. Wilson, '86
Sapphire Blue Club

S. Ferguson, '83
Loyalty Club

J. Spivey, '68
DU Donor

A. Barber, 24 #

S. Lewis, '96 *

SAN FERNANDO
Sapphire Blue Club
M. Donnelly, '68 7

SAN JOSE
Cornerstone Club

John B. Morey, 58 @
Founders Club

D. Dunham, '86

C. Given, '97
President’s Club

J. Giacomazzi, '52 %

P. Spooner, '55 7 @
0ld Gold Club

M. Navrides, '87

J. Pollack, '67
Sapphire Blue Club

J. Agan,'57

D. Colby, '56 %

J. Dissmeyer, '66

D. Hopkins, '59

T. Slintak, '08
Loyalty Club

S. Borges, '56 7

R.Lang, '58

J. Moeller, '52

T. Wallace, '60

J. Walsh, '60
DU Donor

N. Carpenter, 22 #

M. Pitman, '50
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Fraternity alumni find jobs more quickly after graduation and
are more engaged in the workplace.

They're more likely to be thriving in every aspect of

wellbeing —career, community, financial, physical and social

wellbeing.

Fraternities and Sororities: Experiences and Outcomes in College, Work and Life; Gallup 2021

SOUTH CAROLINA
Founders Club

J. Herron, '88 7

T. Schmoyer, '88 7
Sapphire Blue Club

W. Anderson, '84

DU Donor
D. Stone, '16 #
D. Weaver, '85

SOUTH DAKOTA
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Bassingthwaite, '91
P. Christiansen, '75
M. Harrington, '71
Loyalty Club
C. Estee, '75
R. Levell,'73

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
Old Gold Club

D. Kelley, '75
Loyalty Club

D. Maguire, '73 7

SOUTHWEST TEXAS
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Keller, 73

ST. NORBERT
DU Donor
N. Milbach, '16

STANFORD
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Twist, '60
Loyalty Club

P. Vermeil, '66
DU Donor

B. Wilson, '50 7

SWARTHMORE
DU Donor
K. Leith, '81

SYRACUSE
President's Club
G. Caplan, '55 #
R. Holland, '83

Sapphire Blue Club
D. Butts, '62
R.Damm, '58
T. Finnell, '57 7
J. Gugick, '85
G. Ludwig, '51
M. Reiser, '68
H. Shepard, '64
T. Valeo, '65

Loyalty Club
J. Blair, '85
J. Gold, 79
L. Isaacson, '55
G. Janis, '66
J. Myers, '58

TECHNOLOGY
Loyalty Club
Z.Swanson, '71
DU Donor
S. Balsbaugh, '54 7
M. Harlan, '78

TENNESSEE
Non-Secret Club

M. Knies, '71
President's Club

E. Haralson, '69
0Old Gold Club

P. Freesh, '70

D. Mouron, 77 %
Sapphire Blue Club

D. Greer, '72

D. Myers, '74
DU Donor

C. Bramwell, '87

TEXAS
President’s Club
J. Allums, '59
0Old Gold Club
M. Mitchell, '65 7
R. Morgan, '69
A. Polser, '65 %
L. Waters, '73 7
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Cassell, 70 #
J. Dunlap, '73 %
T. Franks, '67

D. Robitaille, '82 T. Heins, '65

0Old Gold Club M. Hood, '91
J. Dytman, '71 7 W. Nelson, '59
W. Ife, '83 E. Wang, '18
ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS
$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club
$25,000 | Men of Merit Club $250 [ Old Gold Club
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club $100 | Sapphire Blue Club
$15,000 | Cornerstone Club $50 | Loyalty Club
$10,000 | Global Impact Club $1 | DU Donor
$7,500 | Seven Stars Club # | Oak Circle Donor
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club
$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club | Consecutive Annual
$1,000 | Founders Club * Giving of 10+ Years

Loyalty Club
G. Adams, '88 #
J. Palmer, '85
W. Tibbitts, '61 %
G. Villarreal, '51
J. Whitehill, '74 #
J. Word, '68 7

TEXAS TECH
President's Club
D. Kern, '84

TORONTO

Sapphire Blue Club
M. Economopoulos, '93 7
D. Moffat, '58

TUFTS
Loyalty Club
E. Casabian, '64 7

TYLER
0ld Gold Club
D. Rawls, '74

UNION
Old Gold Club
R. Klein, '73
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Burton, '70
D. Cate, '62
S. Hayes, '89
DU Donor
J. Sweeney, '58

VIRGINIA
President's Club

W. Brookhart, 71 %
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Doumar, '51

T. Neale, 74 7
Loyalty Club

D. Barbour, '77 %

A. Saufley, '54 7
DU Donor

S. Driever, '69

M. Hoherchak, '54

K. Kelley, 23 #

W. Updike, '63

LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

@® $1,000,000 | Dikaia Upotheke Circle
@ $500,000 |James A. Garfield Circle
@ $250,000 | Charles Evan Hughes Circle
@ $100,000 | Williams Circle
® $75,000 Chairman’s Circle
® $50,000 Trustees Circle
$25,000 Hugh Nesbitt Circle
$10,000 Circle of Justice
$7,500 Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE

WASHINGTON
Founders Club

D. Habib, '86

B. Stewart, '64
President’s Club

C. Ellis, '99

R. Holdridge, '54

A. LaBerge, '87 %

V. Martin, '66 7

B. Raskin, '85
Old Gold Club

K. Kaneta, '59 7
Sapphire Blue Club

D. Baer, '82 7%

B. Elfers, 92 #

R. Meier, '73

D. Ravander, '86
Loyalty Club 3 1

B. Bailey, '61

B. Fortier,'87 7

G. Harris, 71 %
DU Donor

K. Mackey, '77

R. Robinson, '59

WASHINGTON & LEE
Sapphire Blue Club

B. Whitehurst, '50
Loyalty Club

J. Hess, '60

DU Donor
G. Lawrence, '59 %
T. O'Brien, '58

WASHINGTON STATE
Founders Club

A. Martin, '05
President’s Club

J. Simpkins, '81 %
Old Gold Club

J. Clark, '01

G. Studle, '57 %
Sapphire Blue Club

P. Moreman, '63

S. Roundy, '78

$5,000 | Circle of Character
$2,500 | Circle of Friendship
$1,000 | Loyal Brothers

RECURRING GIFT DONOR
(Name in blue)



WESTERN ILLINOIS
0Old Gold Club

R. Gruenig, '85 %
Sapphire Blue Club

R. Kleiboer, '93

J. Nevel, '00 #

B. Peterson, 74 @
Loyalty Club

D. Hancock, '93

S. Kraus, '05
DU Donor

S. Brown, '86

S. Devine, '06

T. Swope, '22 #

WESTERN MICHIGAN

Sapphire Blue Club
J. Klarr, '75
J. Sanborn, '66
Loyalty Club
D. Kanemori, '66 7 ®
D. Kircos, '84

WESTERN ONTARIO
DU Donor

R. Aldis, '45

S. Siarto, 21 ¥

2020-2021 ANNUAL REPORT

WESTERN RESERVE
Founders Club

K. Friis, '09
President’s Club

T. Diego, '66
Old Gold Club

E. Sunshine, '90

P. Van Fleet, '03
Sapphire Blue Club

P. Barratt, '69 7 @

C. Cooper, '18

W. Cotton, '77 7 ®

J. Henning, '09

R. Kiersh, '63

H. Shepherd, 23

R. Stark, '18
Loyalty Club

C. Bizga, '69 %

W. Frederick, '69

B. Ghiloni, '86

P. Kaluszyk, 73

S. Marshall,'87 % ®

G. Powers, '54 ©

J. Sabo, '67

M. Young, '76
DU Donor

H. Barnholt, '40

J. Kendel, '59 %

K. Tysl, '83

S. Williams, '76

WICHITA
President's Club
J. Adams, '04
Old Gold Club
A. Coyan, '13
B. Lictle, '58 %
Sapphire Blue Club
J. Chase, '17
W. Loyd, 77 ®
Loyalty Club
D. Butts, '60 @
G. Hampton, '79
C. Trammell, '68 %
DU Donor
C. Biswell, 23 #%
S. Brickett, 22 #
M. Buck, 22 #
J. Burns, 22 ¥
Chadd, 21 #
D. Finlay, 23 #
J. Freeman, '20 #%
K. George, 22 #
C. Griffis, 21 ¥
S. Heim, 22 #
A.La Salle, 24 #
N. Mileham, '24 #
A. Monroe, 23 #
H. Monroe, 23 #
G. Sankey, 23 #
T. Stiles, 23 #
J. Storm, 21 ¥
H. Stuber, '22 #
C. Swayne, 23 #
X. Swayne, 21 #
A. Vasudevan, 21 #
C. Walker, 21 #¢
G. Winkler, 21 #
C. Woltman, 24 #

WILLIAMS
Founders Club

J. Gepson, '65 #
Loyalty Club

O. Svenson,'50 ®

WISCONSIN
Non-Secret Club

D. Meyers, '77
Scales of Justice Club

W. Nesbitt, 76 7 @
Founders Club

M. Mueller, 82 %

R. Ridolfi, '70
President's Club

C. Cox, '86

D. Fohr, 73 %

J. Harris, '72 %

L. Seno, 71

B. Shaw, '67 @

R. Walcisak, '74 7

W. Wiese, '75 @
Old Gold Club

M. Baer, '80

G. Camberis, '78

K. Creuziger, '78

J. Harden, '59 %

R. Jacobus, '51
Sapphire Blue Club

G.Day, 70 ®

R. Hipke, '65

R. James, '72

R. McLimans, '68 7 ®

S. Miller, 70 7

R. Salzwedel, '62 ®

D. Vinson, '59 %

A. Weber, 77 ®

D. Yenerich, '82 7
Loyalty Club

P. Laper, '68 7 ®

J. Stack, '60

R. Thompson, '67 @

DU Donor
California Chapter R. Almousalli, 24 #
J. McDonnell, '23 #

ANNUAL GIVING CLUBS LIFETIME GIVING CIRCLES

$50,000 | Old West College Club ~ $500 | President’s Club @ $1,000,000 | Dikaia Upotheke Circle $5,000 | Circle of Character
$25,000 | Men of Merit Club $250 | Old Gold Club @ $500,000 |James A.Garfield Circle $2,500 | Circle of Friendship
$20,000 | Coat of Arms Club $100 | Sapphire Blue Club @ $250,000 | Chatles Evan Hughes Circle € $1,000 | Loyal Brothers

$15,000 | Cornerstone Club $50 | Loyalty Club @ $100,000 | Williams Circle

$10,000 | Global Impact Club $1 | DU Donor @® $75,000 | Chairman’s Circle

$7,500 | Seven Stars Club . Qak Circle Donor ® $50,000 Trustees Circle RECURRING GIFT DONOR
$5,000 | Non-Secret Club $25,000 Hugh Nesbitt Circle (Name in blue)

$2,500 | Scales of Justice Club Consecutive Annual $10,000 Circle of Justice

$1,000 | Founders Club * Giving of 10+ Years $7,500 Circle of Culture

DELTAU.ORG/GIVE



Cornerstone Club Old Gold Club
Kansas State Chapter @ Arlington Chapter
Global Impact Club Culver-Stockton Chapter @
Washington Delta Upsilon Educational DePauw Chapter @ #
Foundation North Carolina Chapter
Scales of Justice Club Rutgers Chapter DELTAUPSILON

Towa State Chapter
Missouri Chapter
Founders Club
Lehigh Chapter
Western Illinois
President's Club
Clarkson Chapter
Georgia Tech Chapter
Miami Chapter
Pennsylvania State Chapter
Loyola Marymount Associate Chapter
Christopher Newport Chapter

Western Ontario Chapter @

Sapphire Blue Club

Colorado Associate Chapter
Elon Chapter

Louisville Chapter

Western Reserve Chapter

DELTA UPSILON EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Y

Non-Secret Club E. Vulgamore L. Yam
B. Levin Sapphire Blue Club Loyalty Club
C. Schlegel Anonymous E. Carey
Scales of Justice Club H. Bevan C.J. Drymon
A. Tenney % @ S. Crosby M. Farabi
Founders Club M. Dlugolecki L. Kautzman
Mildred V. Horn Foundation, ® S. Feldman C. Kovener ®
R. King J. Goodspeed J. Lang
President's Club K. Grindel % ® S. Lombard
AmazonSmile Foundation J. Kiekbusch R. Lotspeich
J. DiSarro H. Kirk # G. McCreary
S. Jaeger D. McAvoy V. Moore
D. Kiss K. McPhilliamy C. Pauig
T. Page S. Meenan D. Sarrail
University Tees @ S. Mendez Soto M. Sevola
J. Vulgamore J. Missert N. Shaw
Old Gold Club C. O'Brien Vaez L. Southern
M. Basham M. Parisi J. True-Fangman
N. Borton @ H. Prendergast B. Warren
C. Braasch L. Richters D. Zelek
V. Fay-Henry K. Ryan DU Donor
M. Liechtung M. Santos J. Anderson
D. Mangano A. Schowengerde @ N. Belinsky Lepperd
S. Pursell K. Siegman D. Bell
N. Rifkin S. Smith A. Drancik
J. Rokos T. Smykal T. Eckart
M. Waligora D. Finn
M. Watts M. Gates

Willie B. Consulting, LLC

K. Hudspeth

M. Marchand @
L. Vance

K. Veiga

K. West-Brown #

Fraternity members leverage their networks, with almost
half stating that another member helped them find an
internship or job and provided them with career advice.

Fraternity members experience stronger retention and
persistence to graduation.

Fraternities and Sororities: Experiences and Outcomes in College, Work and Life; Gallup 2021

Greek Values and Attitudes: A Comparison with Independents; Baier and Whipple
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